

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

ID/IQ PROPSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: JUNE 18, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.D1.24165

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13.101211, 13.201211, 13.105911, 13.205911, 13.106111,
13.20611113.108111, 13.208111

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: BURKE, MCDOWELL, MITCHELL, AND RUTHERFORD

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY
ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: CONCRETE WORK UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

BALCA INC.

NAME OF BIDDER

483 Cranberry woods Dr. Fleetwood NC 28626

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.D1.24165
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: STATE FUNDED
 WBS Element: 13.101211, 13.201211, 13.105911, 13.205911, 13.106111, 13.206111, 13.108111,
 13.208111
 Description: Concrete Upon Request Burke McDowell, Mitchell and Rutherford Counties

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	654	Asphalt Plant Mix, Pavement Repair	10	TON	\$135	1,350.00
2	846	8"X6" Concrete Curb	100	LF	\$40	\$4,000.00
3	846	1'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	750	LF	\$65	\$48,750.00
4	846	2'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	1500	LF	\$60	\$90,000.00
5	SP	Remove And Replace 2'- 6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	100	LF	\$65	\$6,500.00
6	SP	Remove 2'- 6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	100	LF	\$50	\$5,000.00
7	846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	100	LF	\$65	\$6,500.00
8	846	Concrete Expressway Gutter	500	LF	\$65	\$32,500.00
9	846	Concrete Valley Gutter	500	LF	\$65	\$32,500.00
10	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	200	SY	\$60	\$12,000.00
11	SP	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	200	SY	\$60	\$12,000.00
12	SP	Remove 4" Concrete Sidewalk	50	SY	\$60	\$3,000.00
13	848	Concrete Curb Ramp	10	EA	\$2,500	\$25,000.00
14	848	Retrofit Existing Concrete Curb Ramps	4	EA	\$1,100	\$4,400.00
15	SP	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramps	10	EA	\$2,000	\$20,000.00
16	SP	Remove Concrete Curb Ramps	10	EA	\$1,200	\$12,000.00
17	848	6" Concrete Driveway	500	SY	\$65	\$32,500.00
18	850	4" Concrete Paved Ditch	100	SY	\$65	\$6,500

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
19	852	4" Concrete Island Cover	50	SY	\$105	\$5,250.00
20	852	5" Monolithic Concrete Islands (Surface Mounted)	750	SY	\$80	\$60,000.00
21	858	Adjustment of Drop Inlets	20	EA	\$1,200	\$24,000.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$443,750.00

Contractor: BALCA INC.

Address: 483 Cranberry woods Dr. Fleetwood NC 28626

Phone: 828-773-6023 Federal ID: 92-0778150

Contractor License Number (If Available): BALCA INC. LIC 101293

Authorized Agent: TONY BALCAZAR Title: President

Signature: Tony Balcazar Date: 06/15/2025

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

ID/IQ PROPSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: JUNE 18, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.D1.24165

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13.101211, 13.201211, 13.105911, 13.205911, 13.106111,
13.206111, 13.108111, 13.208111

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: BURKE, MCDOWELL, MITCHELL, AND RUTHERFORD

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY
ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: CONCRETE WORK UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Phil Rogers Horsemanship land consultant
NAME OF BIDDER

492 Huscusson Dr Franklin NC 28734
ADDRESS OF BIDDER

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.D1.24165
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: STATE FUNDED
 WBS Element: 13.101211, 13.201211, 13.105911, 13.205911, 13.106111, 13.206111, 13.108111,
 13.208111
 Description: Concrete Upon Request Burke McDowell, Mitchell and Rutherford Counties

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid	
1	654	Asphalt Plant Mix, Pavement Repair	10	TON	205.15	2,051.50 2,051.55	CEL
2	846	8"X6" Concrete Curb	100	LF	68.38	6,838.00 6,838.50	CEL
3	846	1'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	750	LF	68.38	51,285.00 51,288.79	CEL
4	846	2'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	1500	LF	75.22	112,830.00 112,835.35	CEL
5	SP	Remove And Replace 2'- 6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	100	LF	136.77	13,677.00 13,677.01	CEL
6	SP	Remove 2'- 6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	100	LF	68.38	6,838.00 6,838.50	CEL
7	846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	100	LF	68.38	6,838.00 6,838.50	CEL
8	846	Concrete Expressway Gutter	500	LF	102.57	51,285.00 51,288.79	CEL
9	846	Concrete Valley Gutter	500	LF	68.38	34,192.50 34,197.50	CEL
10	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	200	SY	82.06	16,412.00 16,412.41	CEL
11	SP	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	200	SY	123.09	24,618.00 24,618.62	CEL
12	SP	Remove 4" Concrete Sidewalk	50	SY	41.03	2,051.50 2,051.55	CEL
13	848	Concrete Curb Ramp	10	EA	3,829.56	38,295.60 38,295.63	CEL
14	848	Retrofit Existing Concrete Curb Ramps	4	EA	1,367.70	5,470.80	
15	SP	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramps	10	EA	3,829.56	38,295.60 38,295.63	CEL
16	SP	Remove Concrete Curb Ramps	10	EA	683.85	6,838.50	
17	848	6" Concrete Driveway	500	SY	177.80	88,900.00 88,900.51	CEL
18	850	4" Concrete Paved Ditch	100	SY	82.06	8,206.00 8,206.20	CEL
						8,206.00	CEL

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
19	852	4" Concrete Island Cover	50	SY	102.57	5,128.50 5,128.88 CEL
20	852	5" Monolithic Concrete Islands (Surface Mounted)	750	SY	136.77	102,577.50 102,577.50 CEL
21	858	Adjustment of Drop Inlets	20	EA	1,367.70	27,354.07 21,354.00 CEL

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ ~~649,999.92~~
649,980.50 *CEL*

Contractor: Phil Rogers Horsemanship Land consultant

Address: 492 Huscusson dr Franklin NC 28774

Phone: 828-200-2901 Federal ID: 33-2712381

Contractor License Number (If Available): _____

Authorized Agent: Phil Rogers Title: owner

Signature: Phil Rogers Date: 6/15/2025

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

ID/IQ PROPSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: JUNE 18, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.D1.24165

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13.101211, 13.201211, 13.105911, 13.205911, 13.106111,
13.20611113.108111, 13.208111

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: BURKE, MCDOWELL, MITCHELL, AND RUTHERFORD

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY
ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: CONCRETE WORK UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Harrens Business LLC DBA Arrowood Contracting
NAME OF BIDDER

3859 Bull Creek Rd Marshall NC 28753
ADDRESS OF BIDDER

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.D1.24165
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: STATE FUNDED
 WBS Element: 13.101211, 13.201211, 13.105911, 13.205911, 13.106111, 13.206111, 13.108111,
 13.208111
 Description: Concrete Upon Request Burke McDowell, Mitchell and Rutherford Counties

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	654	Asphalt Plant Mix, Pavement Repair	10	TON	725.00	7250.00
2	846	8"X6" Concrete Curb	100	LF	75.00	7500.00
3	846	1'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	750	LF	75.00	56250.00
4	846	2'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	1500	LF	100.00	150000.00
5	SP	Remove And Replace 2'- 6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	100	LF	130.00	13000.00
6	SP	Remove 2'- 6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	100	LF	45.00	4500.00
7	846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	100	LF	69.00	6900.00
8	846	Concrete Expressway Gutter	500	LF	75.00	37500.00
9	846	Concrete Valley Gutter	500	LF	75.00	37500.00
10	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	200	SY	85.00	17000.00
11	SP	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	200	SY	95.00	19000.00
12	SP	Remove 4" Concrete Sidewalk	50	SY	25.00	1250.00
13	848	Concrete Curb Ramp	10	EA	4250.00	42500.00
14	848	Retrofit Existing Concrete Curb Ramps	4	EA	1800.00	7200.00
15	SP	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramps	10	EA	5000.00	50000.00
16	SP	Remove Concrete Curb Ramps	10	EA	950.00	9500.00
17	848	6" Concrete Driveway	500	SY	100.00	50000.00
18	850	4" Concrete Paved Ditch	100	SY	80.00	8000.00

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
19	852	4" Concrete Island Cover	50	SY	120.00	6000.00
20	852	5" Monolithic Concrete Islands (Surface Mounted)	750	SY	140.00	105,000.00
21	858	Adjustment of Drop Inlets	20	EA	2500.00	50,000.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 165,850.00

Contractor: Arrowood Contracting

Address: 3859 Bull Creek Rd Mantoloking NJ 28753

Phone: 2060772 Federal ID: 267915713

Contractor License Number (If Available): 76221

Authorized Agent: Darren Arrowood Title: Manager

Signature: [Signature] Date: 6-18-25

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

ID/IQ PROPSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: JUNE 18, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.D1.24165

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13.101211, 13.201211, 13.105911, 13.205911, 13.106111,
13.206111, 13.108111, 13.208111

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: BURKE, MCDOWELL, MITCHELL, AND RUTHERFORD

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY
ROUTES

LOCATION: VARIOUS

TYPE OF WORK: CONCRETE WORK UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

CONCRETE SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS INC
NAME OF BIDDER

1609 NORTH POST ROAD SHELBY NC 28150
ADDRESS OF BIDDER

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.D1.24165
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: STATE FUNDED
 WBS Element: 13.101211, 13.201211, 13.105911, 13.205911, 13.106111, 13.206111, 13.108111,
 13.208111
 Description: Concrete Upon Request Burke McDowell, Mitchell and Rutherford Counties

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	654	Asphalt Plant Mix, Pavement Repair	10	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	846	8"X6" Concrete Curb	100	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	846	1'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	750	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 67,500.00
4	846	2'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	1500	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 150,000.00
5	SP	Remove And Replace 2'- 6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	100	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	SP	Remove 2'- 6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	100	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	100	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	846	Concrete Expressway Gutter	500	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00
9	846	Concrete Valley Gutter	500	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 55,000.00
10	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	200	SY	\$ 170.00	\$ 34,000.00
11	SP	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	200	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00
12	SP	Remove 4" Concrete Sidewalk	50	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	848	Concrete Curb Ramp	10	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 38,000.00
14	848	Retrofit Existing Concrete Curb Ramps	4	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
15	SP	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramps	10	EA	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 55,500.00
16	SP	Remove Concrete Curb Ramps	10	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
17	848	6" Concrete Driveway	500	SY	\$ 170.00	\$ 85,000.00
18	850	4" Concrete Paved Ditch	100	SY	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
19	852	4" Concrete Island Cover	50	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00
20	852	5" Monolithic Concrete Islands (Surface Mounted)	750	SY	\$ 140.00	\$ 105,000.00
21	858	Adjustment of Drop Inlets	20	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 66,200.00

~~\$ 66,200.00~~ CEL

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: ~~\$ 867,800.00~~
 \$ 867,600.00 *CEL*

Contractor: CONCRETE SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS INC

Address: 1609 NORTH POST ROAD, SHELBY, NC 28150

Phone: (704) 487-8557 Federal ID: 56-1863308

Contractor License Number (If Available): NC 36182

Authorized Agent: RACHEL HAMRICK Title: PROJECT MANAGER

Signature: Rachel Hamrick Date: 6/17/25

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION 13

ID/IQ PROPSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: JUNE 18, 2025 AT 2:00 PM

CONTRACT ID: D13POC.D1.24165

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13.101211, 13.201211, 13.105911, 13.205911, 13.106111,
13.206111, 13.108111, 13.208111

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: BURKE, MCDOWELL, MITCHELL, AND RUTHERFORD

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: N/A

ROUTE NO.: VARIOUS INTERSTATE, PRIMARY, AND SECONDARY
ROUTES

★ LOCATION: VARIOUS ★

TYPE OF WORK: CONCRETE WORK UPON REQUEST

NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Little Mountain Builders

NAME OF BIDDER of Catawba County LLC
5843 S NC 16 Bus Hwy
Maiden, NC 28650-8112

ADDRESS OF BIDDER _____

**NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID FORM**

Contract Number: D13POC.D1.24165
 TIP Number: N/A
 FA Number: STATE FUNDED
 WBS Element: 13.101211, 13.201211, 13.105911, 13.205911, 13.106111, 13.206111, 13.108111,
 13.208111
 Description: Concrete Upon Request Burke McDowell, Mitchell and Rutherford Counties

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	654	Asphalt Plant Mix, Pavement Repair	10	TON	637.00	6,370.00
2	846	8"X6" Concrete Curb	100	LF	123.50	12,350.00
3	846	1'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	750	LF	110.50	82,875.00
4	846	2'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	1500	LF	166.40	249,600.00
5	SP	Remove And Replace 2'- 6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	100	LF	196.30	19,630.00
6	SP	Remove 2'- 6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	100	LF	78.00	7,800.00
7	846	Shoulder Berm Gutter	100	LF	261.30	26,130.00
8	846	Concrete Expressway Gutter	500	LF	189.80	94,900.00
9	846	Concrete Valley Gutter	500	LF	178.10	89,050.00
10	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	200	SY	111.80	22,360.00
11	SP	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	200	SY	111.80	22,360.00
12	SP	Remove 4" Concrete Sidewalk	50	SY	55.90	2,795.00
13	848	Concrete Curb Ramp	10	EA	4,777.50	47,775.00
14	848	Retrofit Existing Concrete Curb Ramps	4	EA	715.00	2,860.00
15	SP	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramps	10	EA	4,777.50	47,775.00 MK7
16	SP	Remove Concrete Curb Ramps	10	EA	2,145.00	21,450.00 MK7
17	848	6" Concrete Driveway	500	SY	179.40	89,700.00
18	850	4" Concrete Paved Ditch	100	SY	145.60	14,560.00

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
19	852	4" Concrete Island Cover	50	SY	299.00	14,950.00
20	852	5" Monolithic Concrete Islands (Surface Mounted)	750	SY	179.83	134,872.50 131,875.00
21	858	Adjustment of Drop Inlets	20	EA	585.00	11,700.00

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: ~~1,021,865.00~~
1,021,862.50

Little Mountain Builders

Contractor: _____ of Catawba County LLC
 Address: _____ 5843 S NC 16 Bus Hwy
 _____ Maiden, NC 28650-8112

Phone: 704.400.5605 Federal ID: 56-2435318

Contractor License Number (If Available): 55225

Authorized Agent: Marvin K Ferguson Title: MEMBER

Signature: _____ Date: 6/18/25